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Northern District
Mark Fletcher
District Manager
	Fairfax Field Office
Leanne Rerko
Manager
(703) 691-6811
Leanne.Rerko@dars.virginia.gov

Fairfax DHS
Annandale Office
Kathy McMillon
(703) 334-0054
Kathy.Mcmillon@dars.virginia.gov

Reston Office
Sonica Babu
(703) 691-6812
Sonica.Babu@dars.virginia.gov


Penninio Building
Leanne Rerko
(703) 691-6811
Leanne.Rerko@dars.virginia.gov

South County
Holly Dalton
(703)-988-1856
Holly.Dalton@dars.virginia.gov

Bridges Program
Jane Bennet-Bailey
(703)-277-3509
Jane.Bennet-Bailey@dars.virginia.gov




Leesburg Field Office
Sarah  McCarty
Manager
(571) 293-3280
Sarah.McCarty@dars.virginia.gov 

Natasha Lines
Lead Counselor
(703)771-4775
Natasha.Lines@dars.virginia.gov 


Loudoun County DFS
Natasha Lines
(703) 771-4775
 Natasha.Lines@dars.virginia.gov

Leesburg DFS
Natasha Lines
(703)771-4775
 Natasha.Lines@dars.virginia.gov 





	Alexandria Field Office
Karen Brown 
Manager
(571) 418-1623
      Karen.Brown@dars.virginia.gov

Alexandria DHS
Mary Billingsley
(703) 832-1315
  Mary.Billingsley@dars.virginia.gov

Arlington County DSS
Mary Billingsley
(703)-832-1315
 Mary.Billingsley@dars.virginia.gov

             Winchester Field Office
Mark C. Fletcher
Manager
(703) 335-2854 
Mark.Fletcher@dars.virginia.gov

Winchester DSS
Katy Campanelli
(540) 722-3453
Katherine.Campanelli@dars.virginia.gov

Warren County DSS
Julie Zigler
(540) 722-3453
Julie.Zigler@dars.virginia.gov 

Clarke County DSS
Joe Rossi
(540) 431-3348
Joseph.Rossi@dars.virginia.gov

Frederick County DSS
Joe Rossi
(540) 431-3348
Joseph.Rossi@dars.virginia.gov



	Manassas Field Office
Mark C. Fletcher
Manager
(703) 335-2854
          Mark.fletcher@dars.virginia.gov

Manassas City DFS
Shaquwanda Baker
(703) 335-8764
Shaquwanda.Baker@dars.virginia.gov

Manassas Park DSS
Shaquwanda Baker
(703) 335-8764
      Shaquwanda.Baker@dars.virginia.gov

Prince William County DSS
West side of County
Shaquwanda Baker
(703) 335-8764
Shaquwanda.Baker@dars.virginia.gov

East side of County
Vivian Branch
(571) 383-3036
      Vivian.Branch@dars.virginia.gov










